



MARIPOSA MINOR HOCKEY ASSOCIATION
2020/2021 NOTICE OF MOTION

Notice of Motion #:
(office use only)

Amendment To:	Section 6.1		
Motioned By:		Secunder:	
Signature:		Secunder Signature:	

Current Wording:

(If new amendment state "NEW". If amendment to existing, provide constitution item number and current wording.)

n/a

Proposed Wording: (include applicable constitution item number)

18. COVID Rep - Elected

Rationale for Change:

Add one position to the Administrative Board.

MMHA Constitution

"A Notice of Motion proposing any amendments or changes in the Constitution must be posted to the general membership of the Mariposa Minor Hockey Association at least 30 calendar days prior to the Annual General Meeting".

Result

(for office use only)

Carried

Carried as amended

Defeated

Member of





MARIPOSA MINOR HOCKEY ASSOCIATION
2020/2021 NOTICE OF MOTION

Notice of Motion #:
(office use only)

Amendment To:	Section 6.8 Duties of the Administrative Board - NEW		
Motioned By:		Secunder:	
Signature:		Secunder Signature:	

Current Wording:

(If new amendment state "NEW". If amendment to existing, provide constitution item number and current wording.)

Proposed Wording: (include applicable constitution item number)

COVID Rep will be responsible for corresponding with OMHA and public health units to ensure they have current updates. It is the Covid Reps responsibility to ensure each team is following the prevention guidelines set out by Mariposa Minor Hockey. This person will be responsible for reporting any COVID-19 cases to the public health authority as required. They will need to maintain the logs (from each team) of all individuals who enter the facility, to facilitate contact tracing.

Rationale for Change:

Addition of position duties and responsibilities.

MMHA Constitution

"A Notice of Motion proposing any amendments or changes in the Constitution must be posted to the general membership of the Mariposa Minor Hockey Association at least 30 calendar days prior to the Annual General Meeting".

Result

(for office use only)

Carried

Carried as amended

Defeated

Member of

